CAIRO TOWN WORKSHOP
December 21, 2022

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES:

November 16, 2022 Board Meeting Minutes

New Business:

1. Harry Lennon - Recycling Center

Resolutions:

2022-272 Authorize Supervisor to Sign 2023-2025 Agreement to Retain

2022-284
2022-285
2022-286

2022-287
2022-288
2022-289
2022-290
2022-291
2022-292
2022-293
2022-294

Roemer Wallens Gold & Mineaux as Labor Relations Attorney
Approve Appointment of Fossil Forest Chairman - Joseph Hasenkopf
Approve to Hire Part Time Highway Laborer — Dakota Stein
Grant Permission to Board Members, Bookkeeper and Town Clerk to

Attend 2023 Annual Meeting & Training School
Appoint Greene County Planning Board Member - Allen Veverka
Appoint Planning Board Chairman - Joseph Hasenkopf
Approve to Hire Part Time Highway Laborer — Michael Maderic
Approve to Hire Part Time Highway Laborer — Dale Becker
Approve Planning Board Member Appointment - Elizabeth Hansen
Approve Planning Board Alternate Member Appointment
Approve Hiring Full Time Highway Laborer — James Gilmore
Approve Hiring Part Time Water/Sewer/Ambulance Clerk



Report of Committees —

Jason Watts - Code/Building/Zoning
Planning Board
Parks, Buildings & Grounds

Mary-Jo Cords - Assessor
Insurance/Health Insurance
Library
Community Center

Debra Bogins - Courts
Water/Sewer

Tim Powers - Ambulance
Animal Control
Greene County EMS

Michael Flaherty — Highway
Police
Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair



