

CAIRO TOWN WORKSHOP December 21, 2022

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES: November 16, 2022 Board Meeting Minutes

New Business:

1. Harry Lennon – Recycling Center

Resolutions:

2022-272	Authorize Supervisor to Sign 2023-2025 Agreement to Retain
	Roemer Wallens Gold & Mineaux as Labor Relations Attorney
2022-284	Approve Appointment of Fossil Forest Chairman - Joseph Hasenkop
2022-285	Approve to Hire Part Time Highway Laborer – Dakota Stein
2022-286	Grant Permission to Board Members, Bookkeeper and Town Clerk to
	Attend 2023 Annual Meeting & Training School
2022-287	Appoint Greene County Planning Board Member – Allen Veverka
2022-288	Appoint Planning Board Chairman – Joseph Hasenkopf
2022-289	Approve to Hire Part Time Highway Laborer – Michael Maderic
2022-290	Approve to Hire Part Time Highway Laborer – Dale Becker
2022-291	Approve Planning Board Member Appointment – Elizabeth Hansen
2022-292	Approve Planning Board Alternate Member Appointment
2022-293	Approve Hiring Full Time Highway Laborer – James Gilmore
2022-294	Approve Hiring Part Time Water/Sewer/Ambulance Clerk

Report of Committees –

Jason Watts - Code/Building/Zoning

Planning Board

Parks, Buildings & Grounds

Mary-Jo Cords - Assessor

Insurance/Health Insurance

Library

Community Center

Debra Bogins - Courts

Water/Sewer

Tim Powers - Ambulance

Animal Control

Greene County EMS

Michael Flaherty - Highway

Police

Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair